

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE No. SC08-2087

CHRISTY AILLS,

Petitioner,

v.

LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D., and LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D., P.A.,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' AMENDED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esq.
Edward G. Guedes, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
1221 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131

William R. Clayton, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2000
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Richard B. Mangan, Esq.
Rissman, Barrett, Hurt, Donahue & McLain, P.A.
Tampa Commons Building, 11th Floor
One North Dale Mabry Highway
Tampa, Florida 33609

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The “conflict” jurisdiction of the Supreme Court should not be exercised to determine whether Ms. Aills is subject to retrial of her medical malpractice claim against Dr. Boemi.....	1
II. There is no express and direct conflict with any decision holding that an appellate court cannot consider a ground for objection which was not presented to the trial court.	4
III. The district court correctly held that the two-issue rule cannot be applied in this case.	6
A. There is no express and direct conflict with the Fourth District’s decision applying the two-issue rule.	7
B. The district court properly determined that an application of the two-issue rule in this case would violate due process of law.	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Aills v. Boemi</i> 990 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008).....	passim
<i>Ansin v. Thurston</i> 101 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 1958)	3
<i>B.D.M. Fin. Corp. v. Department of Bus. & Prof. Reg.</i> 698 So. 2d 1359 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	9
<i>Barth v. Khubani</i> 748 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1999)	8
<i>Chua v. Hilbert</i> 846 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Florida Greyhound Owners & Breeders Ass'n, Inc. v. West Flagler Assocs., Ltd.</i> 347 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 1977)	3
<i>Goldschmidt v. Holman</i> 571 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1990)	9
<i>Lake v. Lake</i> 103 So. 2d 639 (Fla. 1958)	3
<i>Pro-Art Dental Lab, Inc. v. V-Strategic Group, LLC</i> 986 So. 2d 1244 (Fla. 2008)	5
<i>Reaves v. State</i> 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	5
<i>Ricks v. Jackson</i> 159 N.E.2d 225 (Ohio 1959)	8
<i>Tamiami Trail Tours, Inc. v. Cotton</i> 463 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 1985)	9
<i>Whitman v. Castelwood Int'l Corp.</i> 383 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1980)	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(Continued)

Page

Constitutional Provisions

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....6
